Andrew Jackson, and that further study needs to be given to the Waxhaw amphitheatre and to 

the drama presented there; Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Cultural Resources, Division of Archives and History, the sum of sixty-one thousand fifty 

dollars ($61,050) for the fiscal year 1981-82 for the necessary research, archaeological 

investigations, and theatrical consultant services. 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of October,